$\hat{\mathcal{C}} = 1/2$, we	
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	El Dorado, County Recorder
Board of Supervisors	Janelle K. Horne Co Recorder Office DOC- 2020-0027758-00
	} Acct 30-EL DORADO CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS } Friday, JUN 12, 2020 09:31:30 } Ttl Pd \$0.00 Pent # 0002101207
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	}
Board of Supervisors	} ·
330 Fair Lane	}
Placerville, CA 95667	}
************	*****************

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE – CONTRACT #3204 / PW #17-31163 / CIP #93130 $\,$

Placerville Airport – Taxiway Edge Lights Project

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

* County of El Dorado, Chief Administrative Office (Owner)

PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
Placerville Airport – Taxiway Edge Lights Project	93130	June 9, 2020
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT		
The Project includes electrical upgrades on the parallel taxiway a diode (LED) taxiway edge light fixtures in base cans, new condu associated electrical improvements necessary to complete a fully Placerville Airport.	it and cable, a new regulator, new	guidance signs, and other
LOCATION OF PROJECT:		
The Project is located at the Placerville Airport in El Dorado Couportions of the project to which this notice applies:	unty.	
All work specified in the contract documents.		NAME OF SURETIES:
	CONTRACT DATE:	Hartford Fire Insurance
KOBO Utility Construction Corp.	October 22, 2019	Company
completed on the above date.		
DEFINITION OF COMPL Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all work.	the Owner following completion	
CREIGHTON AVILA, DEPUTY CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE AIRPORTS DIVISION	5/18/2020 DATE	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as a specified area of the Project at 5:20 PM (time), on	complete and will assume full pos	session of the Project or
ATTEST: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 10/9/20	BikVeerka	A 6/9/20
DEPUTY CLERK DATE	CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, (OUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE